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Hillsborough Board of Commissioners Meeting Calendar — 2020 
All meetings start at 7 p.m. and are in the Town Hall Annex Board Meeting Room, 105 E. Corbin St., 
unless otherwise noted. Times, dates and locations are subject to change. 

Due to public health concerns related to COVID-19, the Board of Commissioners may conduct remote 
meetings utilizing Zoom. Members of the Board of Commissioners will participate in the meetings 
remotely. Members of the public will be able to view and listen to the meeting via live streaming video 
on the Town of Hillsborough YouTube channel. 

Monday, Jan. 13 Regular meeting 

Thursday, Jan. 16 Joint public hearing with Planning Board 

Monday, Jan. 27 Work session 

Monday, Feb. 10 Regular meeting 

Monday, Feb. 24 Work session 

Saturday, March 7 Budget retreat (9 a.m.) 

Monday, March 9 Regular meeting 

Monday, March 23 Work session — State of the Town Address (Remote) 

Monday, April 13 Regular meeting (Remote) 

Thursday, April 16 Joint public hearing with Planning Board – CANCELED  

Monday, April 27 Work session – CANCELED  

Monday, May 11 Regular meeting (Remote) 

Tuesday, May 26 Work session (Remote) 

Monday, June 8 Regular meeting (including budget public hearing and workshop) (Remote)  

Thursday, June 18 Joint public hearing with Planning Board (Remote) 

Monday, June 29 Work session and budget adoption (Remote) 

Thursday, July 16 Joint public hearing with Planning Board  

Monday, Aug. 10 Regular meeting 

Monday, Aug. 24 Work session 

Monday, Sept. 14 Regular meeting 

Monday, Sept. 28 Work session 

Monday, Oct. 12 Regular meeting 

Thursday, Oct. 15 Joint public hearing with Planning Board 

Monday, Oct. 26 Work session 

Monday, Nov. 9 Regular meeting 

Monday, Nov. 23 Work session 

Monday, Dec. 14 Regular meeting 

https://www.youtube.com/user/TownOfHillsboroughNC/

